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Mr. Bob Drustrup
Contaminated Sites Section
Iowa Dept.' of Natural Resources
Wallace State Office Building
Des Moines, IA 50319

December 22, 2003

Subject: Submittal of the Quarterly Status Rep<;>rtfor Free Product Recovery
Former MacMillan Oil Site, 4306 NW 2nd Avenue, Des Moiries, Iowa

DearMr. Drustrup:

.'. Seneca Environmental Services is pleas'ed to submit the Quarterly Status Report for the -
above referenced project for the 3rd Quarter of2003 . .This report is meant to satisfy the
reporting requirements as described in the Addendum to the Final Work Plan dated August 20,
2002, and IDNR respon~e l~tter to the Addendum dated September 16, 2002. The active free
product recovery system at this site has been tempor~rily shut dowri as of August)2, 2002. Free
product-recovery by hand bailing ha~ been performed since this time,-and on-site monitoring
wells and nearby Wafley Creek are visually monitored. A revised monitoring schedule was .
approved and has been initiated in the 3rd Quarter of2003, which includes: monthly product
recovery, monthly inspection ofWafley Creek, quarterly creek samples, and quarterly reporting ..

Free product has not previously been detected leaching from bank of Wafley Creek
during visual inspections. Monthly product recovery by hand bailing during July through
September 2003 yielded approximately 7.15 gallons of product. Free product-is normally
recovered from monitoring wells MW2 and MW3, and recovery we UsRW2, RW3, and RW4.
Due to the discovery of product in MW1,MW7 and MW9 in July 2003 during the annual
groundwater sampling event, these wells will be added to the monthly recovery prot~coI.

Soak Ease adsorbent socks have been used for free product recovery from all regularly
monitor'ed wells .. Installation'entailstying nylon string to one end of the soak ease-and lowering
it into the well until the wick is within the product. The nylon line is secured and the manway is .
closed. Recovery entails recovering the Soak Ease from the well, removing the adsorbed product
from the Soak Ease, and recovering the liquid for volume measurement. .If additional free
product is found during scheduled free product checks, manual bailing or skimming. procedures
will be used.

Surface water samples are collected from three monitpring points along Wafley Creek
and sent to a certified laboratory for GAl (BTEX) analysis. One sample is. taken on the subject
property downgradient from the area containing free product (Stream A). Two .upgradient
samples are taken as control samples to the west of the site where two forks in the creek meet.
.The Stream B sample is collected from the north fork of the creek (flowing from a commercial
area) and Stream C sample is collected from the east fork (flowing from a residential area).
Quarterly surface water samples were collected on August 29,2003, and analytical results are
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included as an attachment. Results indicate the samples collectedJrom Wafley Creek at Sample
points A, B, and t, did not contain BTEX parameters above minimum detection limits.

The entire leifgth ofWafley Creek is inspected from the downgradientmonitoring
location (Stream A) to the fork; then the east fork is inspected about 30 f~et upstream, and the
north fork is inspected to where it flows under 2nd Avenue on the east side of the road, and
where it reappears on the west side of the road north of Hoffman Lane. Thenon7stoi-m water
discharge first visibleupstream during the August 30,2002 monitoring event was apparent .
during monthly inspections induringthe 3rd Quarter of2003, concentrated in the north fork of
the creek. The amount of visible sheen on the surface varies with precipitation, wind conditions,
and accumulation of biological material.

. If you have any questions concerning this report, please do not hesitate to contact me at
515-261-7720 .

.Sincerely,
sev,'aa tE~nVV~irIOrimenta,IServices

~~~
Beth Curnes; E.I.T.
-ChemiCal Engineer

Ene. Attachments
cc: Mr~.George Milligan, MacMillan Oil Company, 500 LocustAvenue, Des Moines, IA

50309 . _ - .
Mr. Charles Becker, Belin Law Firm, 2QOOFinancial Center, Des Moines, IA 50309
Seneca Project File 6213004
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FREEPRODUCTRECOVERY'
Free product recovery was performed mech~lDicallyby'pumping from recovery wells and treating
groundwater until August 22,2002, when the treatment systemwas temporarily shut do~n to
attempt recovery. by hand bailing. Based on monthly flow meter,readings and estimates of free
product entering the building, approximately 5 gallons of free product per month were collected
.by the treatment system excluding hand bailing. Approximately 4;0 gallons were collected ov~r
the eight-month period that the system was operating .

. The attached free produCt recovery totals include free product recovered by hand bailing only.
Site totals indicate that approximately 7.15 gallons of free product were manually reco'vered
. during the period from July through September 2003.. . .'
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Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1,gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: MW-1 I Ground Surface Elevation: 816.21 I Top of Casing Elevation: 815.97,

7/14/03 808.48* 0.58 0.03 1.09

8/29/03 806.44* 0.01 0.00 0.00

10/1/03 805.95 0.00 0.1 3 0.01
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*Adjusted for FP DNR Fc;>rm542.1424
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0.001 0.02

0.00 0.00
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Sheen

Sheen

8/30/02 806.58*

9/6/02 806.07*

9/13/02 805.82*

9/21/02 806.15*

9/28/02 805.82*

10/4/02 806.81

10/11/02 806.30*

10/18/02 805.95*

10/25/02 807.98*

11/1/02 806.57*

11/11/02 805.84*

11/18/02 805.82*

11/24/02 805.46 .

12/6/02 805.41

12/13/02 805.34

12/20/02 805.28

12/27/02 805.24

1/3/03 805.23

1/10/03 805.17'

1/24/03 805.08

2/10/03 805.04

2/24/03 805.57

3/11/03 805.41

3/21/03 806.03

4/3/03 805.79

4/17/03 805.97

*Adjusted for FP

." ..,,'~~(.~,~:",,';~,'::',..~...~~5!~'~~Y;'Fre.~,:"I?,r.bC;lliC(.'R~cQ'ier}(:"I'rifp rrpat,i:6ri::~~:.L~6;,;,~JS\~'~,,::;,:;:,;~:S:}
Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest 9ata first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: MW-2 I Ground Surface Elevation: 814.48 I Top of Casing Elevation: 817.80
-., ,T _ ,~', • • ... 0 '!C .. " d'"'.;~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ) '..'e.(' • _ ' . "H,j# A. ~ ~ 0<' , ' i

~ 1, P?te S,a'!lpled, '.'- : Static ,G~o>unclw~ter".:Free P-roductoJ\b.ic~r:I~s.s< .'"y.?JiJ~~:~fJ;.ree'Pr<?cluct'. Vol.ulJl,~.9fi~ro>~,r:dwat~r0:
• ~ '>. ' ..'.. '. Leyel,(feetASl::}., ;.' ..•.. y~.>,(fe~t)~, :' ,~>'~~move.d.(gallons). '. Removed'(gallons)"':,;

4/22/02 806.02* 0.03 0.05 0.15

7/1/02 805.74* 0.20 -- --

b.18

0.15

0.16

0.08

0.11

0.00

0.04

0.07

0.01

0.01

0.05

0.04
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806.74 0.00 0.00 0.00

806.65 0.00 0.02 0.00

806.35 0.00 0.00 0.01.

806.51 0.00 0.00 0.00

805.38 0.00 0.03 0.00

805.40 0.00 0.01 0.02

Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater rem6ved must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: MW-2 I Ground Surface Elevation: 814.48 I Top of easing Elevation: 817.80
4:/> 1, ,- ~" '., • ',:; ,.{.-. ,.-' ~--, ,. :', rc~~':/:', f--1:,:,""''-<':.'-~'_';/';';j'~'-~J;,ri;';"\'~',,,:,:;;' j;';:,~~«:'lr4.~i'4;;,;.t~;i>;'Z,~~i:;j~;:'~;;;"A">.> ~''''Y-':''.r?'~t-..,;_L ~',_~'.-'.;, '. <~~j<"-.:~:" ( -):; .-;-j.-;-;",. <-> :<:.:__~ ~ r'-<4"'?¥t f;~.-~-;~-;".',",:.:~:-::':>i',':;: ":,__':,:: .... 'y.<;,-'-
:'<Date Sampled ~StaticGi'oundv(ater;\ ':rree'proquctTl'1icJ<ness . '<Volurrfe"ofJ=ree;Pr6autt: i,fVqlurrfe;oftGrou.hdwate.E-1'
:';.. ' ..~.' .J,~';i':2\?- -'l~vel(fe'et~S~j~~~;, ~\,',:,.'.'.,;~:;t(!~~tt':;~,>\.:,,~:':.:~:'.'Remove.<;J(gC1l1()ns},:; tV;;-Beh1QyS'd@il}bnsF,iI,,:

5/2/03 807.50 0.00 0.00 0.04

5/19/03 808.57 0.00 0.00 0.02

5/30/03

6/13/03

6/27/03

7/14/03

8/29/03

10/1/03

*Adjusted for FP DNR Form 542-1424
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Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: MW-3 I Ground Surface Elevation: 814.44 I Top of Casing Elevation: 814.01

~'/~~9,a,}~~7.~~~:!~1f~Jf~:~~!~l~~~:~.~~~\k~.:;':;~~Je;.Pr~~~flm9i~~H~~~:~:~:~b~e~J~~~.~~t~l~~?'~t~~~~~!~'~~~~~~~~t~rf..
3/20/02 806.34* 0.31 0.06. 1.95

4/22/02 804.88~ 0.52 0.14 0.31



I:';';,~!:.,:::::<~~;;~:'~:'><"~:~~){:fft~,e;~;Prddt:;~f;1R~g,b~~rfyir~IW(o:~,m~h6h,;i~;;~~":;£i;;;<~*'~'i;~.;~t;;~~(.~~~',i~~;~~'\~
Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet'should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: MW-3 I Ground Surface Elevation: 814.44 I Top of Casing Elevation: 814.01
~~_~-, .~" -;:, -': ,",,-.,,; '~<-i,'::---" -"t/;j~',' ','.'>j~~'<,-::>-::}:.' ;.,-':-i<";':::-_;:~>;<~?;;?t~~;_:\f,::;;;~,/: :'<>',t;"'x: ....Y:\ ..;:.~.~.;,o/;:-~tt:~,'":~/:;:_,,-"~?,-'-F/',;~:t'~:>:;:: :1}'';; '..-:-;."';~.~':"/~;'.:-:: .. .'_~"~, :'i~,;'~j,.';;:;'-~.;:-:t-,t0::'-~_-;,:<'.-{- .:< :p',,-9~:;'r{'#:;;~%~~j;<*):?0y)'ft:~"":;,}0-$P"'~\~>p~
t:;i'Juate;SamJ:lled~".;';-Static;;~r6u'nawatert '\F,'reer!?fo.aiJct'lihickhessti.i.Vdl(fme.of '.lr:ree.ProtlucF .•!'VoltJr'ne':"of)(7toundwat13r"
tt~),'1;;:';'J;~~.::;:'tjr,;';~r;;!il;:.'~~~~IJ(fl3~t:ASJ:i};:'1W:,..';::~;f~t#j(t~;¥!)t;)ji~~~f~i"~:'~;;f5~~ri1Q.j~~i'(ga09iisif:.:A.~'.'I3'efnoy~fu,'(9.i3li0~:~)i;~:.t~

5/2/03 806.12 0.00 0.01 0.02

5/19/03 805.95 0.00 0.00 0.01

5/30103 805.69 0.00 0.01 0.00

6/13/03 805.03 0.00 0.01 0.00

6/27/03 804.85 0.00 0.02 0.00

7/14/03 805.07 sheen 0.01 0.02

8/29/03 803.93* 0.21 0.06 0.85

10/1/03 803.60 0.00 0.08 0.02,
-

-

r
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.

*Adjusted for FP DNR Form 542.1424
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Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: MW-7 I Ground Surface Elevation: 815.831 Top of Casing Elevation: 815.60
;'.' ::':-- ;. \:' < ,.' c'.:,. ' .....A ":',7' ", :'" :.'; i'f>:'~,'v',~:i-;"'".>.;:,.,~;:-::/~.'.vztt::'\:..:<:;.h ..f.~,;..,.;".::. ';' :;';-' -.i,', :,',.' : '. :.J'.: .. ,,~,__,,~";c.' \', 'i.,:',':',',.:" '~. f: .."';,:<~ -[-;;/:\'.,.:'< ,:};~.-:;:'~~:;:<)'"-.l' __' •. , '-',:' ' __"V:(~'::--t."';/:'~f",%t',.w:.,;i':'~rr'd;{Yt"3-;:~'~;J ..1rtt:4't\':'~.';"'i;A<£~~~f",,::_:'"
[,:JDate Samplecf"; :0Static'Gt()un'dw?ter. '~Free.Product:rhickne'ss:;; r;Nolurl1~;ofFree; Product •...~..y(j.lutn~off.G.rdUlJ,d'Nater'..
\k '.'.;;:i::?};,.,\ ..,. ;;,)': ~/ ';ltev~I"(te~t.'l\Sil.):;'" ';7.;<::.+i;;"(feetY'/'E:;!:';;;f:~ r:.H:R'em6vec;fl(g'allons»;'~>,; ~;';;;;)~~;rrovedi{ga'lI(ihsj"'~;'

7/14/03

8/29/03

10/1/03

*Adjusted for FP

806.82*

804.80*

804.58

0.08

0.53

0.00

0.05

0.06

0.09

0.77

0.35

0.00

DNR Form 542-1424



"--:':';;'/;:2;'~; ;... ',.- ;:_.... .... '. " .. : -,:,., ..,,,~'.;:.,.. .',;,: .'.;' . \ ".
'~;'. ',,;.;' .:~.,:Free.'Product .Recdvery?,triforlilanon~ ,,':" "":'><:"":;"'~:'.

, .••••• ,; ."_. - c'. .'". "....... • . ..... , ••••• ~" .... ,;:;., ,.

Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: MW-9 I Ground Surface Elevation: 817.74 I Top of Casing Elevation: 817.37

I(~\:.:,bate';S~mpled' ..? 0:~taticZGrd.Ghawater':..;;fFrgEYPr6d~Bt~i7hit'rZriess;.~iVcillJrne.'o(~r~e:Prod.Jd. riVbiUri1~:b~;G1-~undw'at~rY
:<,', ." ;:.' ..Le\ier(feef~SL):;:f" :'5(feet)L~' . '. ,... ,;,;~;~}X{em6vedXgalloni5) ;.:;' ';:,c;. Removed':(gallo'ns).:;:.

7/14/03 809.14* 0.14 0.03 0.67

8/29/03 806.69* 0.75 0.07: 0.30

10/1/03

*Adjusted for FP

806.45* 0.02 0.10 0.39

DNR Form 542.1424



/" ",' .1Y:~.",'-'"':":",~Free'-Pr~duct :J~e~~ve~~:lnformati-on,..<:/!:,:.::",.i_~:""';i',;:,
Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results' for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: RW-2 I Ground Surface Elevation: 814.63 I Top of Casing Elevation: 814.64
, " .' ,.,' ..••• :.. '.' ,.... ," • '...... ,',.' .'/ " ',:' .. '" C,',,:::D~teSampJed::;. ':Static;Grou'ndYlat~r ... F,r.e~Pro.c;luctThickness~:;;;.ypIY9;1e'9f.Fr~,eProdu~: ;,Yolurne of Groljndwateri,;•

.,' ~':'';'';::rt. '.. :;.';' ':,:; ~.:Leve.I"(feetASL)" .."., '.', '. (fe'et)':.; ...'.' " .:::.,.',iRemo\~ed(gaHOns);.;•. ;;,;''Removed(gallons) ,'.

3/20/02 799.72* 3,30 1.90 0.44



{'-.~.'~~,::':~.'.t-:~~~£6:j~~~.!F're~,:',.~~6duEi~i:.R~.t()V~ty..~~lrifQf1:ft~~ti:oh;{:;f~.,'::",;,'::~.~:~';i;'~~c;.. 'f.cr'
Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: RW-2 IGround Surface Elevation: 814.63 1Top of Casing Elevation: 814.64

~':':Date:'Sarnpfe'ci;~.:::'St~ti2:Gr8Lind';/afefiZ::E:r,e;e~cR(o'aGdTni8kh~~S"i,(':VOlum~Fof'fFi~e."'Procia6t~{'V6IUri1~!&f;Gl6'U~d~~i~K:
,,:,",; ',:./ "':'f(j~":",-::",<:, r;Yl~;;el~(fe~t~AS8);~~'~;;~'i.<....}:::.<i~;!(t~etr:.~.,3:::~;;:,~;;:;}:::{Rer6?V'~a/(g~'1160~)".X)l:~,.;tR~m8Wdt(garI6hs)j:1Y;,

5/2/03 807.08* 0.22 1.62 0.00

5/19/03 807.62* 0.31 1.90 0.00

5/30/03 806.50 0.00 0.02 0.00

6/13/03 806.47* 0.06 0.26 0.00

6/27/03 805.83 0.00 0.02 0.00

7/14/03 806.55* 0.21 1.04 0.00

8/29/03 804.89* 0.15 2.4 0.00

10/1/03 806.47 0.00 0.14 0.01

*Adjusted for FP DNR Form 542-1424
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Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: RW-3 I Ground Surface Elevation: 814.56 I Top of Casing Elevation: 814.85

: " DateSainpfed:~~ f~StaM'Gr6dndwatei' . Free Prbdu6t"Thi~kness:: <Vblumeof Free:Prod~'et}{'VbrGni~'bf Groundw~t~t.:
" '.' ~.•;:.tii. :'/.~;>';.::':l'evel(feetASL) .~.;';,,: '; ,\~feei»J':: .j'. :'.;:.:<'.:Rern.CiVedi(gallo.ns)';1':;,f.~.:.Removed (gailbns)'.::

3/20/02 805.25* 0.59 0.18 2.03

4/22/02 805.87* 0.53 0.19 0.23

7/1/02 799.13* 0.82 -- --



..., ....: .,

Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: RW-3 I Ground Surface Elevation: 814.56 I Top of Casing Elevation: 814.85

h~1:'bateSall1pl~d:';';'St~t,2Gr6u~d~~ter'.:.:F~eePrO'auc(fhi2krleSs" ; ';V(;ll1rii~'bf; free ProdUct,'. S~VOIUrJ,e~g'H3h)~:nav:.aiet,:
"',' . , . ;.. ,:':. .,,~.<;;,.~~i ''Level,(feetASE),:,r;r'' '., . .,:., (fe~t) ..":::~!;,c.,:';;~:Reri1ovEWf(gajjons}:~"i.~ rJ':;(.Rem.ove(E(gafl~'h's)';':';'

5/2/03 807.37 0.00 0.02 0.05

5/19/03 807.50 0.00 0.02 0.00

5/30/03 806.14 0.00 0.02 0.00

6/13/03 806.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/27/03 806.26 0.00 0.01 0.00

7/14/03 806.56 0.00 0.05 0.00

8/29/03 804.86" 0.05 1.8 0.00

10/1/03 805.12 0.00 0.11 0.01

.

"Adjusted for FP DNR Form 542-1424



.,'i ~':;~.?'~~~f~:5'~g~:;~:~;.;:;(~_~~.'Ff~.~.t;;Pre6d'u'sFi~:~~~.~"ery:,'jiil8.~rli:~fioHf~~~j~¥;~~.}~;,;.:~::;~.t";'~;'~:"Y',:"",'S.~
Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each 'well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: RW-4 I Ground Surface Elevation: 812.06 I Top of Casing Elevation: 812.10

I~~~f~t'~-.,.;",,~s r(t~L~~~~~t~~;~1~\~rt~C/C;;'.,"',',. ',,''0 C,;"i,," """""':""f:-:~I~/{f~60f""",o""'{>;;""~APY;h~:~II~~r,,',',,'J; '.:dt'''f,;'> ,,'i~,!7r~e;ProaLJctl7,hickness;;\',time otFree::Pr,opuct" " "I0rileiqf"9r,ou'n:cJwater:;,;,
" ',' ,:', "","'; ,.,t",.,,' ?'t:\~';[;)~~::~:;nfe~,~~:;:~\:::;(r''',;i~~c:.:,;~~e,fi1oyecl:'(g~f169;5t~~'*'. {RemovEid:(9~jIOh'S)~~~":;~

3/20/02 7.16* from TOe 0.65 0.71 5.59

7/1/02 7.28* from TOe 0.74 -- --
9/6/02 7.15* from TOe 0.59 3.57 0.0

9/13/02 7.35* from TOe 0.19 1.05 0.0

9/21/02 .7.17* from TOe 0.09 0.66 0.0

9/28/02 7.33* from TOe 0.04 0.39 0.0

10/4/02 805.17* 0.01 0.05 0.0

10/11/02 805.03* 0.03 0.24 0.0

10/18/02 804.84* 0.02 0.08 0.0

10/25/02 805.06 0.00 0.00 0.0

11/1/02 805.13 0.00 0.00 0.0

11/11/02 804.89* 0.01 0.04 0.0

11/18/02 804.77* 0.02 0.03 0.13

11/24/02 804.69
,

sheen 0.02 0.0

12/6/02 804.64 0.00 0.01 0.00

12/13/02 804.60 0.00 0.01 0.00

12/20/02 804.61 0.00 0.01 0.00

12/27/02 804.57 0.00 0.16 0.00

'1/3/03 804.53* 0.08 0.72 0.00

1/10/03 804.58* 0.06 0.51 0.00

1/24/03 804.52 0.00 0.01 0.00

2/10/03 804.48* 0.28 2.46 0.00

2/24/03 804.83* 0.06 0.36 0.00

3/11/03 804.66* 0.04 0.32 0.00

3/22/03 805.01 0.00 0.07 0.00

4/3/03 804.86 0.00 0.03 0.01

4/17/03 805.02 0.00 0.06 0.00

*Adjusted for FP DNR Form 542-1424



803.01 0.00 0.04 0.00

805.30 0.00 0.01 0.00

805.36 0.00 0.01 0.00

805.12 0.00 0.03 0.00

805.39 0.01 0.03 0.00

804.58'" 0.04 0.78 0.00

804.75 0.00 0.05 ~ 0.00

.... ..... ,';,"::,"";:r.t. ~:/Free-,Prodlfct, :.REf~9very'~lnform~:ltiorL>:,,<}::::~?i ,':\:~- ..:

Tabulate the free product and groundwater volumes removed from each well. List each extraction event chronologically
with the oldest data first. The results for all events must be provided. Give all elevations as feet Above Sea Level (ASL).
Ground surface elevation must be reported to the nearest 0.1 foot. Top of casing elevation, static water elevations, and
free product thickness must be reported to the nearest 0.01 foot. Volume of free product and groundwater removed must
be reported to the nearest 0.1 gallon. A separate sheet should be used for each recovery well.

Well Number: RW-4 I Ground Surface Elevation: 812.06 I Top of Casing Elevation: 812.10
, ,:''~",'.'~_ '.,~",,',:~~;;>~.';.';"'V;:-:/-;_~', t/f'~--<'\'-~,'-- ".;:" ":."",.'.L.,u"" _,J, i/,,'j_<';;'~', -; :', --<,.'> ~_'.-'v'" '~':","~ ';/-~-~"':A-"::"'--'-_:~: . '.:'-'.:--.- '.",.' ..~ ': i;~ ;-_'~'j,'"... ,,~ fY--'l ~'-!"-:__' .;>/ ',;-". ~}.: :,_,~,,;->~-_: ;~,;~).~--"-:;,,,,:,,_, ..c-::,,': i::.."p,~ .- ";:f:/J :-./-'_~.-'.:-" -, ,:',' , -~

~, . 9,ate'~gJ:f1)pl~~j:.;>~;~,SI?!i~:C?~qu:l1d:",aJer,:.:F~~~j.~~~8~S~tJ;,~i~~("I~,~~~ <;Volume:of,;~~ee;P~o~u,c:.!~:;i(V6'O,ni~,o.ftz9:ro8n9Yf~\~r;}
,:i.:;:, ..}.t':.,., .....;:!".;;<.:;ff:t l;'\.iik~vel<{fl~etA~.L)' ,,'.,':,.)'~",(f~~t)i?';..t,~;:y;<~i>/:Remov~d'(gallonsJ'--:i: L;:'::::f{em9V,t;ld~(g~,II~n;~)?:,

5/2/03 806.39 0.00 0.06 0.02

5/19/03

5/30/03

6/13/03

6/27/03

7/14/03

8/29/03

10/1/03

"'Adjusted for FP DNR Form 542-1424



Month 1Year - Gallons

3/02 -10.01

4/02 - 0.69

7/02 - 0.0

8/02 - 5.39

9/02 - 8.80

10/02 - 5.49

11/02 - 4.99

12/02 - 0.03

1/03 - 0.02

2/03 - 0.0

3/03 - 0.18

4/03 - 0.05

5/03 - 0.16

6/03 - 0.01

Month 1Year - Gallons

7/03 - 2.55

8/03 - 1.5

9/03 - 0.46

Month 1Year - Gallons

Month 1Year - Gallons

3/02 - 2.85

4/02 - 1.58

7/02 - 0.0

8/02 - 1.30

9/02 - 1'9.84

10/02 -1.63

11/02 - 1.45

12/02 - 1.02

1/03 - 1.67

2/03 - 3.16

3/03 - 0.57

4/03 - 0.21

5/03 - 3.75

6/03 - 0.41

Month 1Year - Gallons

7/03 - 1.24

8/03 - 5.2

9/03 - 0.71

Month 1Year - Gallons

DNR Form 542-1425



Testi~merica
ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION 704 ENTEKPKISE DKIVE • CEDAK FALLS. IA 50613. 319-277-2401 • FAX 319-277-2425.800-750-2401

Page 1 of 12
ANALYTICAL REPORT

09/05/2003Beth Curnes'
SENECA ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES,' INC.

4140 N.E. 14th St.
Des Moines, IA 50313
800-369-3500

Job Number:
Sample Number:

03.11283
754068

Collected by:. R. Brummel Collectors Phone No.: 800-369-3500

Job Description: MACMILLIAN OIL, 2ND AVENUE Date Taken: 08/29/2003
DES MOINES, IOWA

Sample ID, Stream'A #6213004 Date Received: 08/29/2003
Result Date Quantitation

Analyte Result Units Flag Analyst Analyzed Method Limit Matrix
VOLATILES - BTEX (WATER)

Benzene <2.0 ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 IA-OAI 2.0 WATER

Toluene <2.0 ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 IA-OAI 2.0 WATER

.Ethylbenzene <2.0 ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 IA-OAI 2.0 WATER

Xylenes, Total <3.0 ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 IA-OA1 3.0 WATER

VOA .Preservation pH <2 units dmd 09/04/2003 SW 9041A WATER

All results are calculated on a wet weight basis.

/)
R. L. Bindert
Operations Manager
IA UST LAB CERTIFICATION NO. 0007

www.te.lamericainc.com

T~.tAmerica Analytical Te.ling Corporation Te.tAmerica Drilling Corporation I Te.tAmerica Air & EmiHion Corporation

http://www.te.lamericainc.com


Testi~erica
ANALYTICAl TESTING CORPORATION 704 ENTERPRISE DRIVE. CEDAR FALLS. IA 50613 ,- 319-277-2401 - FAX 319-277-2425 • 800-750-2401

Page 2,of 12
ANALYTICAL REPORT

09/05/2003Beth Curnes,
"SENECA ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVI CES " INC.
4140 N.E. 14th St.
Des Moines, IA 50313
800-369-3500

Job Number:
Sample Number:

03.11283
754069

Collected tly: R. Brummel Collectors Phone No.: 800-369-3500

Job Description: MA9l'ULLIAN OIL, 2ND AVENUE Date Taken: 08/29/2003
DES MOINES, IOWA

Sample ID: Stream B 1/6213004 Date Received: 08/29/2003
Result Date Quantitation

Analyte ~, Units Flag Analyst Analyzed Method Limit Matrix
VOLATILES ,'BTEX (WATER)

Benzene <2.0 ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 IA-OAI 2.0 WATER

Toluene <2.0 ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 lA-OAl 2.0 WATER

Ethylbenzene '<2.0 ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 IA-OAI 2.0 WATER

,Xylenes, Total <3.0 ug/L rnmic 09/03/2003 IA-OAI 3.0 WATER

VOA Preservation pH <2 units dmd 09/04/2003 SW 9041A WATER

All results are calculated on a wet weight basis.

R. L. Bindert
Oper~tions Manager
IA UST LAB CERTIFICATION NO. 0007

\ www.testamericoinc.com

TeslAmerico Anolytical Testing Corporation I TestAmerica Drilling Corporation I TeslAmerico Air & Emission Corporation

http://www.testamericoinc.com


Testi~merica
ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION 704 ENTERPRISE DRIVE. CEDAR FALLS, lA 50613. 319-277-2401 • FAX 319~277-2425. 800-750-2401

.Page 3 of 12
ANALYTICAL REPORT

09/05/2003Beth Curnes _
SENECA ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVICES, INC.
4140, N.E. 14th St.
Des Moines, IA 50313
800-369-3500

Job Number:
Sample Number:

03.11283
754070

Collected by: R. Brummel Collectors Phone No.: 800-369-3500

Job Description: MACMILLIAN OIL, 2ND AVENUE Date Taken: 08/29/2003
DES.MOlNES, IOWA

Sample ID: Stream C #6213004 Date Received: 08/29/2003
Result Date Quantitation

Analyte Result Units Flag Analyst Analyzed Method Limit Matrix
VOLATILES - BTEX (WATER)

Benzene <2.0 ug/L ITII'llit 09/03/2003 IA-OAl 2.0 WATER

Toluene <2.0 ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 IA-OAl 2.0 WATER'

Ethylbenzene <2.0 ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 IA-OAl 2.0 WATER

Xylenes, Total <3.0 ug/L mmk 09/03/2003' IA-.OAl 3.0 WATER

VOA Preservation pH <2 units dmd 09/04/2003 SW 9041A WATER

All results are calculated on a wet weight.basis.

R. L. Bindert
Operations Manager
IA UST LAB CERTIFICATION NO. 0007

www.testomericainc.com

TestAmerica Analytical Testing Carpar'alion I TeslAmerica Drilling Corparotion TestAmerica Air & Emission Corporation

http://www.testomericainc.com


Testi~merica
ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION 704 ENTERPRISE DRIVE. CEDAR FALLS. IA 50613. 319-277-2401 • FAX 319-277-2425. 800-750-2401

Page 4 of 12-
ANALYTICAL REPORT

09/05/2003Beth Curnes
SENECA ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVICES, INC.
4140 N.E. 14th St.
Des Moines, "IA 50313
800-369-3500

Job Number:
Sample Number:

03.11283
754071

Collected by: R. Brummel Collectors Phone No.: 800-369-3500

Job Description: MA.CMILLIAN OIL, 2ND AVENUE
DES MOINES, IOWA

Sample ID: MW4 #6213004

Analyte
VOLATILES - BTEX (WATER)

Result .Date
Units Flag Analyst Analyzed

Date Taken: 08/29/2003

Date Received: 08/29/2003
OUantitation

Limit Matrix

Benzene

Toluene

Ethylbenzene

Xylenes, Total

VOA Preservation pH

<2.0

<2.0

<2.0'

<3.0

<2

ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 IA-OAl 2.0 WATER

ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 IA-OAl 2.0 WATER

ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 lA-OAl 2.0 WATER

ug/L mmk 09/03/2003 IA-OAl 3.0 WATER

-units dmd 09/04/2003 SW 9041A WATER

All results are calculated on a wet weight basis.

R. L. Bindert
Operations Manager
IA UST LAB CERTIFICATION NO. 0007

www.teslamericoinc.com

T~stAmerica Analytical Testing Corporation I TestAmerica Drilling Corporation I TestAmerica Air &. Emission Corporation

http://www.teslamericoinc.com


'Testi~erica
ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION 704 ENTERPRISE DRIVE. CEDAR FALLS. IA 50613 • 319.277.2401 • FAX 319-277-2425 • 800.750.2401

Page 5 of 12

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

SENECA ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES, INC.

4140 N.E. 14th St.
Des Moines, IA 50313
Beth Curnes

09/05/2003
Job Number: 03.11283

" '

Enclosed is the Quality Control data for the following samples
submitted ~o TestAmerica, Inc. - Cedar Falls for analysis:
Sample Date Date
Number Sample Description Taken Received
754068 Stream A #6213004 08/29/2003 08/29/2003
754069 Stream B #6213004 08/29/2003 08/29/2003'
754070 Stream C #6213004' 08/29/2003 ,08/29/2003
754071 MW4 #6213004 08/29/2003 08/29/2003

This Quality Control report is generated on a batch basis. All
inf6rmation contained in this report is for the analytical batch(es)
in which your sample(s) were analyzed.

Iowa Laboratory Certification number - 7

www.testamericainc.com

TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corporation I TestAmerica Drilling Corporation I TeslAmerica Air & Emission Corporation

http://www.testamericainc.com


Testi~merica
ANAlYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION 704 ENTERPRISE DRIVE - 'CEDAR FALLS, IA 50613- 319-277-2401 - FAX 319-277-2425 - 800-750-2401

Page 6 of 12

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

SENECA ENVI RONMENTAL 09/05/2003
SERVICES, INC.

4140 N.E. 14th St.
Des Moines, IA 50313
Beth Curnes
Job Number: 03.11283

Prep Run
Date Batch Batch Quantitation

Result Units Analyzed Number Number Analysis Method Limit.'

754068 Stream A 116213004 08/29/2003 ,.

VOLATILES - BTEX (WATER)
Benzene <2.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OA1' 2.0
Toluene <2'.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 .9420 IA-OA1 2.0
Ethylbenzene .<2.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OAI 2.0
Xylenes, Total <3-.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 .IA-OA1 3.0
4-Bramofluorobenzene (surr.) . 85.7 '" 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OA1 1
VOA Preservation pH <2 units 09/04/2003 779 SW 9041A

754069 Stream'B 116213004 08/29/2003

VOLATILES - BTEX (WATER)
Benzene <2.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OAI 2.0
Tolu~ne <2.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OA1 2.0
Ethylbenzene <2.0 -ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OA1 2.0
Xylenes. Total <3.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OA1 3.0
4-Bromofluorobenzene (surr.) 85.4 '" 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OA1 1
VOA Preservation pH <2 units 09/04/2003 779 SW 9041A

754070 Stream C #6213004 08/29/2003

VOLATILES ~ BTEX (WATER)
Benzene <2.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OA1 2.0
Toluene <2.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OA1 2.0
Ethylbenzene <2.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OA1 2.0
xylenes. Total <3.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OA1 3.0
4-Bromofluorobenzene (surr.) 85.5 '" 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OA1 1
VOA Preservation pH <2 units 09/04/2003 779 SW 9041A

www.te.slornericoinc.com

TestAmerico Analytical Testing Corporation I TestAmerica Drilling Corporotion I TestAmerica Air & Emission Corporation

http://www.te.slornericoinc.com


Testi~erica
ANAlYTiCAl TESTING CORPORATION 704 ENTERPRISE DRIVE - CEDAR FALLS, IA 50613- 319-277-2401 - FAX 319-277-2425 • 800-750-2401

Page 7 of 12

SENECA ENVIROm1ENTAL
SERVICES, INC.

4140 N.E. 14th St.
Des Moines, IA 50313
Beth Curnes

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

09/05/2003

Job Number: 03.11283

Prep Run
Date Batch Batch Quantitation

Result Units Analyzed Number Number Analysis Method Limit

754071 MW4 #6213004 08/29/2003
-

VOLATILES • BTEX (WATER)
Benzene <2.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OAl 2.0
Toluene <2.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OAl 2.0
Ethylbenzene <2.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 .9420 IA-OAl 2.0
Xylenes. Total <3.0 ug/L 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OAl 3.0
4-Bromofluorobenzene (surr.). 85.6 % 09/03/2003 9420 IA-OAl 1
VOA Preservation pH <2 units 09/04-/2003 779 SW 9041A

www.lestomericainc.com

T~stAmerica Analytical Testing Corparotion I TestAmerica Drilling Corporation I TestAmerica Air & Emission Corporation

http://www.lestomericainc.com
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Page 8 of 12

QUALITY CONTR8L REPORT .
CONTINUING CALIBRATI N VERIFICATION

SENECA ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES, INC.

4140 N.E. 14th St ..
Des Moines, IA 50313
Beth Curnes
Job Number: 03.11283

09/05/2003

Prep Run ccv
Batch Batch True Concentration Percent

Analyte Number Number Concentration Found Recovery

VOLATILES - .BTEX (WATER)
Benzen~ 9420 .50.0 48.4 96.8
Tqluene 9420 50.0 48 :6 97.2
Ethylbenzene 9420 '50.0 49.0 98.O'

Xylenes. Total 9420 100' ~8.3 98.3
4-Bromofluorobenzene '(surr.) 9420 100.0 97.6 97.6

CCV - Continuing Calibration Verification

www.testomericoinc.com

TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corporotion I TeslAmerica Drilling Corporation TestAmerica Air & Emission Corporation

http://www.testomericoinc.com


Testl~merica
ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION 704 ENTERPRISE DRIVE. CEDAR FALLS. JA 50613. 319-277-2401 • FAX 319-277-2425 .800-750-2401

Page 9. of 12

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT.
. BLANKS

SENECA ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES, INC.

4140 N.E. 14th St.
Des Moines, IA 50313
Beth Curnes
Job Number: 03.11283

Prep Run
Batch Batch Blank

Analyt.e Number Number Analysis Units

VOLATILES - BTEX (WATE~)
Benzene 9420 <2.0 ug/L
Toluene 9420 <2.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene 9420 <2.0 ug/L
Xylenes. Total 9420 <3.0 ug/L

09/05/2003

www.testomericoinc.com

TestAmerico Analytical Testing Corporotion I TeslAmerico Drilling Corporation TestAmerico Air & Emission Corporation

http://www.testomericoinc.com


Testi~merica
ANAlYTICAL TESTING COR.PORATION 704 ENTERPRISE DRIVE. CEDAR FALLS, IA 50613 • 319-277-2401 • -FAX 319-277-2425 • 800-750-2401

Page 10 of 12
QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

MATRIX SPIKE/MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE

Beth Curnes
SENECA ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES, INC.

4140 N.E. 14th St.
Des Moines, IA 50313

09/05/2003

Job Number: 03.11283

Prep Run MS Spike MSD Spike
Bateh Bateh Sample Cone. MS MS Cone. MSD MSD

Analyte No. No. Result Units ~dded Result %Ree. Added Result % Ree. RPD Flag(s)

VOLATILES -'BTEX (WATER)
Benzene 9420 <2.9 ug!L . 10Q. 68.7 69 100. 68.8 69 0.1
Toluene 9420 <2. a ug!L 100. 78.8 79 100. 78.9 79 0.1
Ethylbenzene 9420 <2.0 ug!L 100. 84.2 84 100. 84.2 84 0.0
Xylenes. Total 9420 <3.0 ug!L 200. 169 84 200 169 84 0.0

www.testomericoinc.com

T';slAmerico Anolyticol Testing Corporotion TestAmerico Drilling Corporotion TestAmerico Air & Emission Corporolion

http://www.testomericoinc.com


Testi~merica
ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION 704 ENTERPRISE DRIVE. CEDAR FALLS, IA 50613.319-277.2401. 'FAX 319-277-2425.800-750-2401

, . Page 11 of 12gUALITY C8NTROL REPORT" . .
LAB RATORY ONTROL STANDARD

09/05/2003
Beth Curnes
SENECA ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVICES, INC.
4140 N.E. 14th.St.
Des Moines, IA 50313

Job No: 03..11283

Prep Run
Batch Batch LCS LCS LCSD LCS LCSD Control RPD Max.

Analyte . Number Number Amount. Units Result Result \-'Rec \-Rec Limits RPD Limit

..
VOLATILES . !3TEX (WATER)
Benzene 9420 100 ug/L 68.7 68.7 47 - 114 20
Toluene 9420 100. ug/L 78.0 78.0 69 - 113 20
Ethylbenzene 9420 100. ug/L 83.7 83.7 74.- 121 20
Xylenes, Total 9420 200 ug/L '168 .84.O' 72 114 20
4-Bromofluorobenzene '(surr 9420 100.0 \- 87.1 87.1 '78 - 124 20

www.teslomericoinc.com

T~slAmerico Analytical Testing Corporation TeslAmerico Drilling Corporation I TestAmerico Air & Emission Corporatio'n

http://www.teslomericoinc.com
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TestAmerica Job Number: 03.11283

ATTACHMENTS
Following are the sample receipt log and the chain of custody

applicable to this analytical report.

Any abnormalities or departures. from sample acceptance policy shall be
documented on the "Sample Receipt and Temperature Log Form" and Sample
Non-Conformance Form" (if applicable) included with this report.

For information concern~ng certifications of this facility or another
TestAmericafacility please visit our website at
www.TestAmeri.calnc.com.

This report shall nbt b~ reprod~ced, except'in full,with6ut writien
approval of the laboratory.

For quest ions regarding this report. p 7ease contact "the i ndi vi dua7 who
. signed the ana7ytica 7 report.

www.te.stomericoinc.com
'. '

T~stAm'erico Anolyticol Testing Corporotion' I TestAmerico D.rilling Corporotion I TestAmerico Air & Emission Corporotion

http://www.TestAmeri.calnc.com.
http://www.te.stomericoinc.com


Test'-~mericaDivision/Laboratory Name:
I"CO"~OA""!D

Cedar Falls Division
To assist us in using the proper analytical methods,
is this work being conducted for regulatory purposes?

Compliance Monitoring

Report To: Seneca Environmental

Invoice To: Seneca Environmental

Project Name:

Project #:

Site/Location JD:

Client #: 40200Client Name Seneca Environmental

Address: 4140 NE 14th Street

City/State/Zip Code: Des Moines, IA 50313

Project Manager: B~ ~
Telephone Number: 515-262-3500 ' Fax: _5_15_-_26_2_-_24_6_9 _

Sampler Name: (Print Name) g::r by- VL vl-\.. VVl e...' \
Sampler Signature: ;rpn!fl..-... hA. I A/lit I\AA. 0 Quote #: POI: I 9'2

~ lid Matrix Preservation& # of Containers.' Analyze For: I
TAT , ,

QC Dellverables
Standard S ;g ..~- ~ ~5

~

None
Rush (surcharges apply) ~ -- may

UI Cl ~ i Level 2
0

c -:i!D- c (Balch QC)E 'c (/)

Date Needed: 0 0 II) S- Level 30 , s co -
"0 "0 ~ S ~. Level 4Q.l Q.l II 1 i ~

~
0 '" -

Fax Results: y N Ci 0. 0 j III Other:E E c.0 ~ Gl
::I en fI1l I1l Cl

"2en (/) l!! u: '0 e ~ II)

Cl .aCl ~
~ Q.l ~ II) • ~ cS :I: c5 ~ !

~
~ - '~

{5 {2
~

II
~~

0 £ dSAMPLE 10 I1l .!I! z U '" ~ 0 d ff ff REMARKS0 Cl U. :I: :I: Z Z 0

<:-+tQ -O.M1. -:A. 8/:1.0/0 /:f/S;/1 r::, aAl'" v' t...J \J
-

~\f ~ I I I J V v,- JJod"" , .
<..-- L ~ ,,.. C- ~ bl>ISp '1'V \V l...- v V

:><N Y oY'L#V

,

Special Instructions:

///./1 ~. /1, / /' , ,r

~I'n~{ U ))///b"AJ(1! P JK~t!3 3:30. By:filwi AlA. ~1I!JJt;.Ji~' rG.I?pltt3 Time:~" bOelin S .." V'-' ' • ..., nme: f"" Received

RelinqUiSh",:
--- "It. '1 7 , ,Date: Time: Received By: Date: Time:

Relinquished By: Date: Time: Received By: Date: Time:



Test'-~merica.Division/Laboratory Name:. Cedar FaJls Division
INCOALI'O"ATIO

Client Name Seneca Environmental

Address: 4140 NE 14th Street

CitylStatelZip Code: Des Moines. IA 50313

Project Manager: ~ Curm S

Client #: 40200 .

.:' )

.To assist us in using the prope.ranalytical methods,
is this work being conducted for regulatory purposes?

Compliance Monitoring

Project Name:

Project #:

Siteflocation 10: State:_ ............_-------- -------
Telephone Number: 515-262-3500 Fax: 515-262-2469 Report To: Seneca Environmental

Sampler Name: (Print Name) (~. \ ~\'~VY\ m-Pj\ Invoice To: Seneca Environmental
"

Signatur~: f nil Q /t/J 9'9 ~7'-/Sampler . yt-, l\.)vJ"YYv '( yA h Quote #: PO':

"- ~l -'--J Matrix Preservation& # of Containers. Analyze-For: • I
IAI

I:2 ~ IQC Deliverable.
Standard -0- In 8 None
Rush (surcharges apply) III :::.

0 -may :t:: Cl ~ t Level 2- UI
0 C -
0-

:;;: .
(Batch QC)C In

~
E 'C

Date Needed: 0 In ~ Level 30 t8u .
~ li -"t:l "t:l 3: fJ. Level 4III .91 II

i1! 0 ~
III "" -Fax Results: Y N 0.. Q. U j ll.J Other:E E .r;j III CD c ;Cl :> <IIm m ::: e ~en en e! u: -0 g In

.2(!) --.$ Cll C9 :2 In • • cS :I: 0 III

I ~.
.;::: g/ g /5 /i2m ~

II .91
~-~ ~ u 0 In

~ dSAMPLE 10 I z III £ fJ l;j REMARKSo. C9 U. :I: :I:- Z

Y\t\W Lt Bj:fjA?, J.'30prl' <; @"-- J 1/ V,

-
,

Special Instructions: '.

/"J_ h"'l /J / / ,. f

~;i~p1 ~
~ ~/c::t~/t13 ~e'!°,oI/1;Received.BY.f;t"". lfv1illtt~ Df/Jo/6'? Time:e: D(J/, "....- 1~~--r I j I I

Relinquish By: Date: Time: Received By: Date: Time:

Relinquished By: Date: Time: Received By: Date: nme:


